
SUMMARY OF APPROPRIATIONS, ALLOTMENTS, OBLIGATIONS, DISBURSEMENTS AND BALANCES BY OBJECT OF EXPENDITURES
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SUMMARY 0.00 3,518,462.80 3,518,462.80 0.00 5,760,000.00 (171,244,789.88) 174,763,252.68 160,067,472.09 9,694,242.64 27,195,820.72 83,122,540.18 0.00 120,012,603.54 6,713,360.73 5,220,491.53 45,024,019.00 0.00 56,957,871.26 0.00 40,054,868.55 746,807.63 62,307,924.65150,789,009.29

9,694,242.643,518,462.80Unobligated Allotment 6,713,360.73 5,220,491.53 56,957,871.26174,763,252.68 83,122,540.180.00 27,195,820.723,518,462.80 62,307,924.655,760,000.00 (171,244,789.88) 0.00 0.00160,067,472.09 120,012,603.54 746,807.630.00 40,054,868.5545,024,019.00150,789,009.290.00

I. AGENCY SPECIFIC BUDGET 0.00 3,518,462.80 3,518,462.80 0.00 5,760,000.00 (171,244,789.88) 174,763,252.68 160,067,472.09 9,694,242.64 27,195,820.72 83,122,540.18 0.00 120,012,603.54 6,713,360.73 5,220,491.53 45,024,019.00 0.00 56,957,871.26 0.00 40,054,868.55 746,807.63 62,307,924.65150,789,009.29

Maintenance and Other Operating Expenses 0.00 (20,255,937.20) (20,255,937.20) 0.00 5,760,000.00 (163,888,789.88) 143,632,852.68 133,785,976.82 6,845,620.66 24,724,445.88 82,222,225.43 0.00 113,792,291.97 4,695,117.66 2,477,446.38 44,846,252.65 0.00 52,018,816.69 0.00 19,993,684.85 294,066.00 61,479,409.28148,281,914.02

Traveling Expenses 0.00 627,467.60 627,467.60 0.00 4,364,607.94 (89,692.40) 717,160.00 5,078,909.54 2,470,217.15 1,114,640.28 831,510.99 0.00 4,416,368.42 2,470,217.15 558,263.45 1,370,109.82 0.00 4,398,590.42 0.00 662,541.12 17,778.00 0.0086,834.00

Traveling Expenses - Local 5020101000 0.00 627,467.60 627,467.60 0.00 4,364,607.94 (89,692.40) 717,160.00 5,078,909.54 2,470,217.15 1,114,640.28 831,510.99 0.00 4,416,368.42 2,470,217.15 558,263.45 1,370,109.82 0.00 4,398,590.42 0.00 662,541.12 17,778.00 0.0086,834.00

Training and Scholarship Expenses 0.00 7,362,397.33 7,362,397.33 0.00 5,624,548.52 (55,598,722.67) 62,961,120.00 18,353,742.84 2,963,705.00 2,822,740.00 6,224,271.52 0.00 12,010,716.52 1,058,078.00 1,248,709.00 3,688,711.12 0.00 5,995,498.12 0.00 6,343,026.32 188,388.00 5,826,830.405,366,796.99

Training Expenses 5020201000 0.00 7,362,397.33 7,362,397.33 0.00 5,624,548.52 (55,598,722.67) 62,961,120.00 18,353,742.84 2,963,705.00 2,822,740.00 6,224,271.52 0.00 12,010,716.52 1,058,078.00 1,248,709.00 3,688,711.12 0.00 5,995,498.12 0.00 6,343,026.32 188,388.00 5,826,830.405,366,796.99

Training Expenses 5020201002 0.00 7,362,397.33 7,362,397.33 0.00 5,624,548.52 (55,598,722.67) 62,961,120.00 18,353,742.84 2,963,705.00 2,822,740.00 6,224,271.52 0.00 1,058,078.0012,010,716.52 1,248,709.00 3,688,711.12 0.00 5,995,498.12 0.00 6,343,026.32 188,388.00 5,826,830.405,366,796.99

Supplies and Materials Expenses 0.00 (25,283,629.00) (25,283,629.00) 0.00 60,235,251.24 (25,283,629.00) 0.00 92,335,291.49 40,576.00 18,785,130.49 73,509,577.00 0.00 92,335,283.49 10,000.00 0.00 38,412,588.62 0.00 38,422,588.62 0.00 8.00 39,500.00 53,873,194.8757,383,669.25

Accountable Forms Expenses 5020302000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (1,240.25) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.001,240.25

Drugs and Medicines Expenses 5020307000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 291,444.00 0.00 0.00 291,444.00 0.00 0.00 291,444.00 0.00 291,444.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 291,444.000.00

Fuel, Oil and Lubricants Expenses 5020309000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 38,000.00 0.00 0.00 38,000.00 10,000.00 0.00 28,000.00 0.00 38,000.00 10,000.00 0.00 28,000.00 0.00 38,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00

Textbooks and Instructional Materials Expenses 5020311000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 90,317,973.49 0.00 0.00 90,317,973.49 0.00 17,597,910.49 72,720,063.00 0.00 90,317,973.49 0.00 0.00 37,537,392.62 0.00 37,537,392.62 0.00 0.00 0.00 52,780,580.870.00

Textbooks and Instructional Materials Expenses 5020311001 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 90,317,973.49 0.00 0.00 90,317,973.49 0.00 17,597,910.49 72,720,063.00 0.00 0.0090,317,973.49 0.00 37,537,392.62 0.00 37,537,392.62 0.00 0.00 0.00 52,780,580.870.00

Semi-Expendable Machinery and Equipment 5020321000 0.00 (25,283,629.00) (25,283,629.00) 0.00 (31,664,645.00) (25,283,629.00) 0.00 357,740.00 0.00 15,490.00 342,250.00 0.00 357,740.00 0.00 0.00 15,490.00 0.00 15,490.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 342,250.0057,306,014.00

Information and Communications Technology 5020321003 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 357,740.00 0.00 0.00 357,740.00 0.00 15,490.00 342,250.00 0.00 0.00357,740.00 0.00 15,490.00 0.00 15,490.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 342,250.000.00

Technical and Scientific Equipment 5020321013 0.00 (25,283,629.00) (25,283,629.00) 0.00 (32,022,385.00) (25,283,629.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0057,306,014.00

Other Supplies and Materials Expenses 5020399000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,253,719.00 0.00 0.00 1,330,134.00 30,576.00 1,171,730.00 127,820.00 0.00 1,330,126.00 0.00 0.00 831,706.00 0.00 831,706.00 0.00 8.00 39,500.00 458,920.0076,415.00

Utility Expenses 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (1,174,549.03) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.001,174,549.03

Water Expenses 5020401000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (377,744.32) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00377,744.32

Electricity Expenses 5020402000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (796,804.71) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00796,804.71

Communication Expenses 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (128,387.09) 0.00 0.00 247,713.20 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 247,713.20 0.00 0.00376,100.29

Telephone Expenses 5020502000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (128,387.09) 0.00 0.00 60,612.91 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 60,612.91 0.00 0.00189,000.00

Landline 5020502002 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (128,387.09) 0.00 0.00 60,612.91 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 60,612.91 0.00 0.00189,000.00

Internet Subscription Expenses 5020503000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 187,100.29 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 187,100.29 0.00 0.00187,100.29

Survey, Research, Exploration and 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 18,978.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 18,978.00 0.00 0.0018,978.00

Research, Exploration and Development Expenses 5020702000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 18,978.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 18,978.00 0.00 0.0018,978.00

Research, Exploration and Development 5020702002 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 18,978.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 18,978.00 0.00 0.0018,978.00

Professional Services 0.00 1,214,600.00 1,214,600.00 0.00 1,651,629.17 0.00 1,214,600.00 2,871,729.17 508,002.51 518,048.74 625,577.92 0.00 1,651,629.17 508,002.51 422,757.07 720,869.59 0.00 1,651,629.17 0.00 1,220,100.00 0.00 0.005,500.00

Other Professional Services 5021199000 0.00 1,214,600.00 1,214,600.00 0.00 1,651,629.17 0.00 1,214,600.00 2,871,729.17 508,002.51 518,048.74 625,577.92 0.00 1,651,629.17 508,002.51 422,757.07 720,869.59 0.00 1,651,629.17 0.00 1,220,100.00 0.00 0.005,500.00

General Services 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100,000.00 0.00 0.00 100,000.00 100,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100,000.00 0.00 72,856.86 0.00 0.00 72,856.86 0.00 0.00 0.00 27,143.140.00

Janitorial Services 5021202000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100,000.00 0.00 0.00 100,000.00 100,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100,000.00 0.00 72,856.86 0.00 0.00 72,856.86 0.00 0.00 0.00 27,143.140.00

Repairs and Maintenance 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,166,789.36 0.00 0.00 2,321,603.06 0.00 1,304,176.37 0.00 0.00 1,304,176.37 0.00 0.00 359,833.50 0.00 359,833.50 0.00 1,017,426.69 0.00 944,342.871,154,813.70

Repairs and Maintenance - Buildings and Other 5021304000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,304,176.37 0.00 0.00 1,685,277.51 0.00 1,304,176.37 0.00 0.00 1,304,176.37 0.00 0.00 359,833.50 0.00 359,833.50 0.00 381,101.14 0.00 944,342.87381,101.14

Buildings 5021304001 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,304,176.37 0.00 0.00 1,304,176.37 0.00 1,304,176.37 0.00 0.00 0.001,304,176.37 0.00 359,833.50 0.00 359,833.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 944,342.870.00

Other Structures 5021304099 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 381,101.14 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 381,101.14 0.00 0.00381,101.14

Repairs and Maintenance - Machinery and 5021305000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (101,056.45) 0.00 0.00 636,325.55 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 636,325.55 0.00 0.00737,382.00

Office Equipment 5021305002 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 112,152.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 112,152.00 0.00 0.00112,152.00

Information and Communication Technology 5021305003 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 382,020.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 382,020.00 0.00 0.00382,020.00

Other Machinery and Equipment 5021305099 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (101,056.45) 0.00 0.00 142,153.55 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 142,153.55 0.00 0.00243,210.00

Repairs and Maintenance - Transportation 5021306000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (36,330.56) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0036,330.56

Motor Vehicles 5021306001 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (36,330.56) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0036,330.56

Financial Assistance/Subsidy 0.00 (4,176,773.13) (4,176,773.13) 0.00 (67,459,945.12) (82,916,745.81) 78,739,972.68 10,318,291.52 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,318,291.52 0.00 0.0081,955,009.77

Subsidy to Operating Units 5021408000 0.00 (4,176,773.13) (4,176,773.13) 0.00 (67,459,945.12) (82,916,745.81) 78,739,972.68 10,318,291.52 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,318,291.52 0.00 0.0081,955,009.77

Taxes, Insurance Premiums and Other Fees 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (308,002.99) 0.00 0.00 60,560.00 0.00 60,560.00 0.00 0.00 60,560.00 0.00 60,560.00 0.00 0.00 60,560.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00368,562.99

Insurance Expenses 5021503000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (308,002.99) 0.00 0.00 60,560.00 0.00 60,560.00 0.00 0.00 60,560.00 0.00 60,560.00 0.00 0.00 60,560.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00368,562.99

Other Maintenance and Operating Expenses 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,688,058.00 0.00 0.00 2,079,158.00 763,120.00 119,150.00 1,031,288.00 0.00 1,913,558.00 648,820.00 114,300.00 294,140.00 0.00 1,057,260.00 0.00 165,600.00 48,400.00 807,898.00391,100.00

Representation Expenses 5029903000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,591,908.00 0.00 0.00 1,591,908.00 650,670.00 119,150.00 822,088.00 0.00 1,591,908.00 536,370.00 114,300.00 133,340.00 0.00 784,010.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 807,898.000.00
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Transportation and Delivery Expenses 5029904000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (60,500.00) 0.00 0.00 165,600.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 165,600.00 0.00 0.00226,100.00

Rent/Lease Expenses 5029905000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 321,650.00 0.00 0.00 321,650.00 112,450.00 0.00 209,200.00 0.00 321,650.00 112,450.00 0.00 160,800.00 0.00 273,250.00 0.00 0.00 48,400.00 0.000.00

Rents - Building and Structures 5029905001 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 209,200.00 0.00 0.00 209,200.00 0.00 0.00 209,200.00 0.00 0.00209,200.00 0.00 160,800.00 0.00 160,800.00 0.00 0.00 48,400.00 0.000.00

Rents - Motor Vehicles 5029905003 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 112,450.00 0.00 0.00 112,450.00 112,450.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 112,450.00112,450.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 112,450.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00

Other Maintenance and Operating Expenses 5029999000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (165,000.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00165,000.00

Other Maintenance and Operating Expenses 5029999099 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (165,000.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00165,000.00

Capital Outlays 0.00 23,774,400.00 23,774,400.00 0.00 0.00 (7,356,000.00) 31,130,400.00 26,281,495.27 2,848,621.98 2,471,374.84 900,314.75 0.00 6,220,311.57 2,018,243.07 2,743,045.15 177,766.35 0.00 4,939,054.57 0.00 20,061,183.70 452,741.63 828,515.372,507,095.27

Property, Plant and Equipment Outlay 0.00 23,774,400.00 23,774,400.00 0.00 0.00 (7,356,000.00) 31,130,400.00 26,281,495.27 2,848,621.98 2,471,374.84 900,314.75 0.00 6,220,311.57 2,018,243.07 2,743,045.15 177,766.35 0.00 4,939,054.57 0.00 20,061,183.70 452,741.63 828,515.372,507,095.27

Buildings and Other Structures 5060404000 0.00 3,764,400.00 3,764,400.00 0.00 0.00 (3,456,000.00) 7,220,400.00 6,271,495.27 2,848,621.98 2,471,374.84 900,314.75 0.00 6,220,311.57 2,018,243.07 2,743,045.15 177,766.35 0.00 4,939,054.57 0.00 51,183.70 452,741.63 828,515.372,507,095.27

School Buildings 5060404002 0.00 3,764,400.00 3,764,400.00 0.00 0.00 (3,456,000.00) 7,220,400.00 3,764,400.00 1,221,225.78 2,471,374.84 71,799.38 0.00 1,221,225.783,764,400.00 2,365,407.87 177,766.35 0.00 3,764,400.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00

Hostels and Dormitories 5060404006 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,507,095.27 1,627,396.20 0.00 828,515.37 0.00 797,017.292,455,911.57 377,637.28 0.00 0.00 1,174,654.57 0.00 51,183.70 452,741.63 828,515.372,507,095.27

Machinery and Equipment Outlay 5060405000 0.00 20,010,000.00 20,010,000.00 0.00 0.00 (3,900,000.00) 23,910,000.00 20,010,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 20,010,000.00 0.00 0.000.00

Information and Communication Technology 5060405003 0.00 20,010,000.00 20,010,000.00 0.00 0.00 (3,900,000.00) 23,910,000.00 20,010,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 20,010,000.00 0.00 0.000.00

GRAND TOTAL 0.00 3,518,462.80 3,518,462.80 0.00 5,760,000.00 (171,244,789.88) 174,763,252.68 160,067,472.09 9,694,242.64 27,195,820.72 83,122,540.18 0.00 120,012,603.54 6,713,360.73 5,220,491.53 45,024,019.00 0.00 56,957,871.26 0.00 40,054,868.55 746,807.63 62,307,924.65150,789,009.29

Certified Correct: Recommending Approval By: Approved By:Certified Correct:

AO V / Budget Officer III Accountant III Chief Administrative Officer, Finance Division Assistant Regional Director, OIC-Office of the Regional Director
Date: October 14, 2025 02:56 PM Date: October 14, 2025 02:56 PM Date: October 14, 2025 02:57 PM Date: October 14, 2025 02:57 PM

GARY JAY N. CALIPAYAN FE M. GERONA ALMA E. SUYOM RONELO AL K. FIRMO, CESO IV
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